

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Frizell

- 1 Amend the State, Civic, Military, and Veterans Affairs Committee
- 2 Report, dated February 22, 2024, page 1, after line 10, insert:
- 3 "Page 6 of the printed bill, strike lines 3 and 4 and substitute "ELECTED
- 4 OFFICIALS. THE COMMISSION SHALL MEET ON SEPTEMBER 1, 2025.".
- 5 Page 1 of the report, strike lines 18 through 20.
- 6 Page 2 of the report, strike lines 1 through 3 and substitute :
- 7 "Page 7 of the bill, line 17, strike "(I)".
- 8 Page 7 of the bill, strike lines 20 through 27.
- 9 Page 8 of the bill, strike lines 1 through 9.
- 10 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 11 Page 8 of the bill, strike lines 11 through 13 and substitute "COMMISSION
- 12 SHALL SUBMIT A REPORT TO THE OFFICE OF STATE".
- 13 Page 8 of the bill, strike lines 23 through 25 and substitute "JANUARY 1,
- 14 2027, IF THE GENERAL".
- 15 Page 9 of the bill, line 5, strike "ANY" and substitute "THE".
- 16 Page 10 of the bill, strike lines 2 through 14.
- 17 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 18 Page 10 of the bill, lines 17 and 18, strike "OR ADJUSTED PURSUANT TO
- 19 SUBSECTION (7) OF THIS SECTION".
- 20 Page 10 of the bill, lines 20 and 21, strike "ASSEMBLY, OR AS ADJUSTED
- 21 BY THE DIRECTOR OF RESEARCH" and substitute "ASSEMBLY.".
- 22 Strike "INITIAL" on: **Page 7**, line 17; and **Page 8**, line 10.".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*